

STATE OF MARYLAND
Revenues From Various Franchise Taxes and Fees
For the Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 1980

COLLECTED BY STATE DEPARTMENT OF ASSESSMENTS AND TAXATION	
GROSS REVENUES	\$49,325,304
LESS REFUNDS	281,032
NET REVENUES	\$49,044,272

SOURCE OF NET REVENUES:

	Total	Bonus Tax	Ordinary Business Corporations and Domestic Corporation Filing Fees	Net Earnings Financial Institutions	Interest and Penalty	Foreign Corporation Filing Fees	Recording Fees	Recordation Tax	Transfer Tax	Gross Receipts Public Utilities	Other
COUNTIES:											
Allegany	\$ 27,190		\$ 27,190								
Anne Arundel	164,590		164,590								
Baltimore	354,660		354,660								
Calvert	9,250		9,250								
Caroline	8,900		8,900								
Carroll	46,400		46,400								
Cecil	20,700		20,700								
Charles	28,780		28,780								
Dorchester	12,050		12,050								
Frederick	40,520		40,520								
Garrett	10,100		10,100								
Harford	48,600		48,600								
Howard	62,410		62,410								
Kent	9,130		9,130								
Montgomery	400,435		400,435								
Prince George's	250,850		250,850								
Queen Anne's	9,070		9,070								
St. Mary's	15,410		15,410								
Somerset	4,650		4,650								
Talbot	20,106		20,106								
Washington	42,790		42,790								
Wicomico	36,620		36,620								
Worcester	32,810		32,810								
Baltimore City	510,364		510,364								
Unallocated Funds—Maryland	\$45,347,935	\$336,353		\$16,737,540	\$60,622		\$577,559	\$209,215	\$469,488	\$26,871,794	\$85,364
Unallocated Funds—Out-of-State	1,529,952			1,001,512		528,440					
Total Net Revenues	\$49,044,272	\$336,353	\$2,166,385	\$17,739,052	\$60,622	\$528,440	\$577,559	\$209,215	\$469,488	\$26,871,794	\$85,364
ALLOCATION OF NET REVENUES:											
General Fund Revenue	\$47,540,401	\$336,353	\$1,068,419	\$17,739,052	\$60,622	\$528,440	\$501,086		\$349,858	\$26,871,794	\$84,777
SPECIAL FUND ATTAINMENT:											
To Subdivisions	1,097,966		1,097,966								
NON BUDGETED FUND REVENUE:											
Reserve	223,118										
To Clerk of Court	68,485							206,077(a)	17,041(b)		
To Local Newspapers	7,988						68,485				
To Surplus	105,727						7,988				
To Sales Tax Div.	587							3,138	102,589		587
TOTAL NON BUDGETED FUND REVENUES	405,905						\$ 76,473	\$209,215	\$119,630		\$ 587
TOTAL ALLOCATION of NET REVENUES	\$49,044,272	\$336,353	\$2,166,385	\$17,739,052	\$60,622	\$528,440	\$577,559	\$209,215	\$469,488	\$26,871,794	\$85,364

(a) Recordation tax in the amount of \$206,077 will be distributed to the subdivisions in the 1981 Fiscal Year.
(b) Transfer tax in the amount of \$17,041 will be distributed to subdivisions in the 1981 Fiscal Year.